Purchase of property, plant and equipment (125 512) (56 602) (230 387)
Proceeds on disposal of property,

plant and equipment 225 2 508 17 361

Net cash outflow from investing activities (125 287) (86 024) (280 055)

Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from issue of share capital 6 114 1 204 369 1 210 968
Increase in amounts owing by related parties – (734 529) (133 057)
Net borrowings (repaid)/raised* (54 073) 349 623 (79 513)

Net cash (outflow)/inflow from
financing activities (47 959) 819 463 998 398

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 36 333 1 041 098 1 157 419
Translation reserve movement 2 323 9 068 1 735
Movement in hedge accounting reserve (7 396) – 4 004
Cash and cash equivalents at

beginning of period 395 298 (767 860) (767 860)

Cash and cash equivalents at
end of period 426 558 282 306 395 298

* Long-term and short-term borrowings have been combined and presented on a net basis, as this reflects the
cash flows more appropriately.

Adcock Ingram   5 Unaudited interim results 2009

Pro forma consolidated statement of changes in equity
Attributable to equity holders of the parent

Retained
income/ Non-distri-

Share Share (accumu- butable Minority Total
capital premium lated loss) reserves Total interests equity
R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Balance at
30 September
2007 – – 339 092 59 129 398 221 22 036 420 257

Issue of share capital
and premium 17 248 1 187 121 1 204 369 1 204 369

Fair value
adjustments 3 155 3 155 3 155

Foreign currency
translation reserve 6 832 6 832 6 832

Share based
payment reserve 5 035 5 035 5 035

Net profit for
the period 334 565 334 565 3 973 338 538

Dividends on
ordinary shares (27 600) (27 600) (4 109) (31 709)

Balance at
31 March
2008 17 248 1 187 121 646 057 74 151 1 924 577 21 900 1 946 477

Pro forma
adjustments
as per PLS – – (769 611) (200) (769 811) – (769 811)

Pro forma balance
at 31 March
2008 17 248 1 187 121 (123 554) 73 951 1 154 766 21 900 1 176 666

Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Attributable to equity holders of the parent

Non-distri-
Share Share Retained butable Minority Total

capital premium income reserves Total interests equity
R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Balance at
30 September
2008 17 306 1 193 662 340 117 77 306 1 628 391 22 612 1 651 003

Share issue 23 6 091 6 114 6 114
Net profit for

the period 354 858 354 858 4 126 358 984
Dividends on

ordinary shares – – (5 155) (5 155)
Share based

payment reserve 5 966 5 966 5 966
Hedge accounting

reserve (7 396) (7 396) (7 396)
Foreign currency

translation reserve 2 323 2 323 2 323

Balance at
31 March
2009 17 329 1 199 753 694 975 78 199 1 990 256 21 583 2 011 839

Adcock Ingram   6 Unaudited interim results 2009

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
Introduction
The condensed financial statements are prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards,
IAS 34 – Interim reporting and the Listing Requirements of the JSE Limited, and have been prepared on the
historical cost basis except for the revaluation of financial instruments, the valuation of share based payments
and the post retirement medical obligation. The principal accounting policies adopted are consistent with those
of the previous year.

These unaudited interim results have not been reviewed or reported on by the Group’s external auditors.